
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 1 MIDDLE SCHOOL 

GIRLS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

75 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Louisville               37    2    4    6    9   16   56   62  12:49.8  0:43.1 

  2 Mas. Jackson            127   17   18   22   23   47   50   51  13:20.1  0:33.0 

  3 Nordonia                146    7   11   30   44   54   66   98  13:26.4  1:08.9 

  4 Howland                 148   14   24   33   38   39   40   43  13:25.1  0:25.4 

  5 Mentor Memorial         197   19   20   35   36   87  112       13:47.4  2:15.4 

  6 Twinsburg               206    8   26   32   59   81   96   99  13:48.9  1:59.4 

  7 Austintown Blue         217   29   37   41   45   65   72   92  13:44.1  0:53.1 

  8 Mentor Ridge            220   12   48   52   53   55   57   58  13:45.5  1:00.3 

  9 Uniont. Lake            228    1   10   64   74   79   82   86  13:43.2  2:49.6 

 10 Pine-Richland           235    5   28   34   78   90  109       13:59.0  2:44.4 

 11 Boardman Glenwood       246   21   31   60   61   73  105  116  13:57.7  1:16.7 

 12 Boardman Center         276   15   49   67   68   77   85   94  14:05.3  1:30.4 

 13 Olmsted Falls           291   27   46   63   75   80   84   89  14:11.0  1:22.9 

 14 Canton Ms               329   25   69   71   76   88   91   93  14:29.2  2:06.9 

 15 LaMuth                  369    3   42  103  110  111  115       15:14.0  4:18.6 

 16 Mentor Shore            408   13   83  101  104  107  113  114  15:24.9  3:24.7 

 17 Kent Stanton            464   70   95   97  100  102  106  108  15:39.0  1:43.4 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Louisville 

    2  Brianna Horton, 7          12:26.7    6:41 

    4  Ashlee Beaver, 8           12:40.9    6:49 

    6  Abby Beaver, 8             12:53.5    6:56 

    9  Alexa Oberster, 8          12:58.1    6:58 

   16  Abbey Anderson, 7          13:09.8    7:05 

   56  Iris Menagay, 7            14:08.5    7:36 

   62  Amanda Smith, 7            14:17.9    7:41 

Total Time = 1:04:08.8     Total Places = 37 

 

2. Mas. Jackson 

   17  Julia Hartnett, 8          13:10.0    7:05 

   18  Anna Winesdoerffer, 7      13:10.5    7:05 

   22  Kayla Chapman, 8           13:17.9    7:09 

   23  Alexa Smith, 7             13:19.3    7:10 

   47  Jessica McMurtry, 7        13:42.9    7:22 



   50  Gigi Kinney, 8             13:47.2    7:25 

   51  Kameron Brown, 7           13:50.9    7:27 

Total Time = 1:06:40.4     Total Places = 127 

 

3. Nordonia 

    7  Carmen Licht, 7            12:56.2    6:57 

   11  Amanda Westbrooks, 7       13:03.5    7:01 

   30  Jenna Riedel, 8            13:30.2    7:16 

   44  Arden Dalzell, 8           13:37.2    7:19 

   54  Abby Creque, 8             14:05.1    7:34 

   66  Elise Jurkovich, 7         14:22.9    7:44 

   98  Mandy Morgan, 7            15:50.4    8:31 

Total Time = 1:07:12.1     Total Places = 146 

 

4. Howland 

   14  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          13:08.0    7:04 

   24  Sara Ciletti, 7            13:20.2    7:10 

   33  Erika Martinek, 8          13:30.7    7:16 

   38  Regan Dieter, 8            13:33.4    7:17 

   39  Olivia Orr, 7              13:33.4    7:17 

   40  Madeline Reuschling, 8     13:34.2    7:18 

   43  MacKenzie Maze, 7          13:36.6    7:19 

Total Time = 1:07:05.6     Total Places = 148 

 

5. Mentor Memorial 

   19  Loryn Renick, 7            13:11.3    7:05 

   20  Maddie Mulhall, 8          13:14.2    7:07 

   35  Brianna Carmichael, 8      13:32.2    7:17 

   36  Morgan Stewart, 8          13:32.6    7:17 

   87  Gilian Gunsch, 8           15:26.6    8:18 

  112  Sophia Anufriyenko, 8      17:04.8    9:11 

Total Time = 1:08:56.7     Total Places = 197 

 

6. Twinsburg 

    8  Emily O'Connor, 7          12:56.8    6:58 

   26  Morgan Kelley, 8           13:26.7    7:14 

   32  Kate Snow, 7               13:30.6    7:16 

   59  Brianna Bober, 8           14:14.3    7:39 

   81  Anna Anderson, 8           14:56.2    8:02 

   96  Alyssa McKenzie, 7         15:45.6    8:28 

   99  Hannah Dickson, 8          15:56.1    8:34 

Total Time = 1:09:04.5     Total Places = 206 

 

7. Austintown Blue 

   29  Kylie Vestal, 8            13:28.5    7:15 

   37  Jessica Goist, 7           13:32.7    7:17 

   41  Katie O'Brien, 8           13:35.0    7:18 

   45  Kelly Hofmann, 7           13:42.7    7:22 

   65  Diamond Thomas, 8          14:21.6    7:43 

   72  Megan Krawick, 7           14:30.2    7:48 

   92  Mollie Richards, 8         15:35.6    8:23 

Total Time = 1:08:40.5     Total Places = 217 

 

8. Mentor Ridge 

   12  Kassie Burger, 8           13:05.2    7:02 

   48  Kayla Riebe, 8             13:44.3    7:23 

   52  Abigail Mercuri, 8         13:55.6    7:29 

   53  Elizabeth Gilreath, 8      13:56.9    7:30 

   55  Kristina Gara, 8           14:05.5    7:35 

   57  Kylee Sherwood, 7          14:12.1    7:38 

   58  Hope Thompson, 8           14:13.3    7:39 

Total Time = 1:08:47.4     Total Places = 220 

 



9. Uniont. Lake 

    1  Dakayla Noble, 8           11:54.1    6:24 

   10  Samantha Minor, 8          13:03.3    7:01 

   64  Taylor Thomas, 8           14:20.4    7:43 

   74  Devan Shyjka, 7            14:34.5    7:50 

   79  Irene Kotyk, 7             14:43.7    7:55 

   82  Andrea Dixon, 7            14:56.2    8:02 

   86  Samantha Rhodes, 8         15:21.1    8:15 

Total Time = 1:08:35.9     Total Places = 228 

 

10. Pine-Richland 

    5  Rylie Fry, 7               12:45.5    6:52 

   28  Maryann Papulak, 7         13:28.0    7:14 

   34  Emily Hrach, 8             13:31.5    7:16 

   78  Meredith Muschweck, 7      14:40.1    7:53 

   90  Isabella Sanzi, 8          15:29.9    8:20 

  109  Allison Staresinic, 8      16:42.4    8:59 

Total Time = 1:09:54.8     Total Places = 235 

 

11. Boardman Glenwood 

   21  Cassie Stitt, 7            13:14.3    7:07 

   31  Casey Zaitzew, 7           13:30.6    7:16 

   60  Savannah Beule, 7          14:15.1    7:40 

   61  Lauren Pavlansky, 8        14:17.7    7:41 

   73  Allison Janak, 8           14:31.0    7:48 

  105  Kayla Welton, 8            16:20.9    8:47 

  116  Rebekah Stamp, 7           20:35.7   11:04 

Total Time = 1:09:48.5     Total Places = 246 

 

12. Boardman Center 

   15  Emily Evans, 8             13:08.6    7:04 

   49  Abbey Evans, 8             13:46.9    7:25 

   67  Jessica Mowery, 8          14:25.6    7:45 

   68  Ashley Cornelius, 8        14:26.6    7:46 

   77  Jessica Knickerbocker, 8   14:39.0    7:53 

   85  Caitlyn Hadley, 8          15:20.5    8:15 

   94  Lindsey Billett, 7         15:45.1    8:28 

Total Time = 1:10:26.4     Total Places = 276 

 

13. Olmsted Falls 

   27  Katie Chalfant, 8          13:27.2    7:14 

   46  Maggie Backus, 8           13:42.9    7:22 

   63  Kaylee Gomez, 8            14:20.0    7:42 

   75  Sarah Balfour, 7           14:34.7    7:50 

   80  Becca Meluch, 8            14:50.1    7:59 

   84  Abby Clark, 8              15:09.5    8:09 

   89  Leah Gregory, 8            15:29.6    8:20 

Total Time = 1:10:54.8     Total Places = 291 

 

14. Canton Ms 

   25  Natalie Perry, 8           13:22.3    7:11 

   69  Lauren Meredith, 7         14:27.4    7:46 

   71  Selena Pantojia, 8         14:29.1    7:47 

   76  Jaeda Wayt, 7              14:38.1    7:52 

   88  Chelsea Wyant, 8           15:29.2    8:20 

   91  Breanna Grimwood, 7        15:34.6    8:22 

   93  Oni Jones, 7               15:45.1    8:28 

Total Time = 1:12:26.0     Total Places = 329 

 

15. LaMuth 

    3  Abby Baker, 7              12:34.9    6:46 

   42  Lauryn Hom, 7              13:35.3    7:18 

  103  Kaylee Baker, 8            16:14.5    8:44 



  110  Megan Menmuir, 8           16:51.9    9:04 

  111  Grace Swank, 7             16:53.4    9:05 

  115  Jessica Hill, 7            18:43.7   10:04 

Total Time = 1:16:09.8     Total Places = 369 

 

16. Mentor Shore 

   13  Samantha Meyer, 8          13:06.2    7:03 

   83  Accalia Bronson, 8         15:01.5    8:05 

  101  Julia Bleck, 8             16:08.9    8:41 

  104  Nicole Petrovic, 7         16:17.2    8:45 

  107  Lexy Evans, 8              16:30.9    8:53 

  113  Jenna Petrovic, 8          17:16.4    9:17 

  114  Olivia Shields, 7          18:03.8    9:43 

Total Time = 1:17:04.5     Total Places = 408 

 

17. Kent Stanton 

   70  Shayla Lawson, 8           14:28.2    7:47 

   95  Caroline Koogle, 8         15:45.2    8:28 

   97  Spencer Hayes, 7           15:49.7    8:31 

  100  Kendyl Polatag, 8          16:00.6    8:36 

  102  Lilly Young, 7             16:11.6    8:42 

  106  Cameron Prusnick, 7        16:25.8    8:50 

  108  Kate Young, 8              16:34.1    8:54 

Total Time = 1:18:15.0     Total Places = 464 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Dakayla Noble, 8           11:54.1    6:24  Uniont. Lake          

    2  Brianna Horton, 7          12:26.7    6:41  Louisville            

    3  Abby Baker, 7              12:34.9    6:46  LaMuth                

    4  Ashlee Beaver, 8           12:40.9    6:49  Louisville            

    5  Rylie Fry, 7               12:45.5    6:52  Pine-Richland         

    6  Abby Beaver, 8             12:53.5    6:56  Louisville            

    7  Carmen Licht, 7            12:56.2    6:57  Nordonia              

    8  Emily O'Connor, 7          12:56.8    6:58  Twinsburg             

    9  Alexa Oberster, 8          12:58.1    6:58  Louisville            

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   10  Samantha Minor, 8          13:03.3    7:01  Uniont. Lake          

   11  Amanda Westbrooks, 7       13:03.5    7:01  Nordonia              

   12  Kassie Burger, 8           13:05.2    7:02  Mentor Ridge          

   13  Samantha Meyer, 8          13:06.2    7:03  Mentor Shore          

   14  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          13:08.0    7:04  Howland               

   15  Emily Evans, 8             13:08.6    7:04  Boardman Center       

   16  Abbey Anderson, 7          13:09.8    7:05  Louisville            

   17  Julia Hartnett, 8          13:10.0    7:05  Mas. Jackson          



   18  Anna Winesdoerffer, 7      13:10.5    7:05  Mas. Jackson          

   19  Loryn Renick, 7            13:11.3    7:05  Mentor Memorial       

   20  Maddie Mulhall, 8          13:14.2    7:07  Mentor Memorial       

   21  Cassie Stitt, 7            13:14.3    7:07  Boardman Glenwood     

   22  Kayla Chapman, 8           13:17.9    7:09  Mas. Jackson          

   23  Alexa Smith, 7             13:19.3    7:10  Mas. Jackson          

   24  Sara Ciletti, 7            13:20.2    7:10  Howland               

   25  Natalie Perry, 8           13:22.3    7:11  Canton Ms             

   26  Morgan Kelley, 8           13:26.7    7:14  Twinsburg             

   27  Katie Chalfant, 8          13:27.2    7:14  Olmsted Falls         

   28  Maryann Papulak, 7         13:28.0    7:14  Pine-Richland         

   29  Kylie Vestal, 8            13:28.5    7:15  Austintown Blue       

   30  Jenna Riedel, 8            13:30.2    7:16  Nordonia              

   31  Casey Zaitzew, 7           13:30.6    7:16  Boardman Glenwood     

   32  Kate Snow, 7               13:30.6    7:16  Twinsburg             

   33  Erika Martinek, 8          13:30.7    7:16  Howland               

   34  Emily Hrach, 8             13:31.5    7:16  Pine-Richland         

   35  Brianna Carmichael, 8      13:32.2    7:17  Mentor Memorial       

   36  Morgan Stewart, 8          13:32.6    7:17  Mentor Memorial       

   37  Jessica Goist, 7           13:32.7    7:17  Austintown Blue       

   38  Regan Dieter, 8            13:33.4    7:17  Howland               

   39  Olivia Orr, 7              13:33.4    7:17  Howland               

   40  Madeline Reuschling, 8     13:34.2    7:18  Howland               

   41  Katie O'Brien, 8           13:35.0    7:18  Austintown Blue       

   42  Lauryn Hom, 7              13:35.3    7:18  LaMuth                

   43  MacKenzie Maze, 7          13:36.6    7:19  Howland               

   44  Arden Dalzell, 8           13:37.2    7:19  Nordonia              

   45  Kelly Hofmann, 7           13:42.7    7:22  Austintown Blue       

   46  Maggie Backus, 8           13:42.9    7:22  Olmsted Falls         

   47  Jessica McMurtry, 7        13:42.9    7:22  Mas. Jackson          

   48  Kayla Riebe, 8             13:44.3    7:23  Mentor Ridge          

   49  Leah Pollifrone, 8         13:46.4    7:24  Howland               

   50  Abbey Evans, 8             13:46.9    7:25  Boardman Center       

   51  Gigi Kinney, 8             13:47.2    7:25  Mas. Jackson          

   52  Kameron Brown, 7           13:50.9    7:27  Mas. Jackson          

   53  Kaitlin Sforza, 8          13:53.4    7:28  Howland               

   54  Abigail Mercuri, 8         13:55.6    7:29  Mentor Ridge          

   55  Elizabeth Gilreath, 8      13:56.9    7:30  Mentor Ridge          

   56  Abby Creque, 8             14:05.1    7:34  Nordonia              

   57  Kristina Gara, 8           14:05.5    7:35  Mentor Ridge          

   58  Iris Menagay, 7            14:08.5    7:36  Louisville            

   59  Holly Sparklin, 7          14:12.1    7:38  Howland               

   60  Kylee Sherwood, 7          14:12.1    7:38  Mentor Ridge          

   61  Hope Thompson, 8           14:13.3    7:39  Mentor Ridge          

   62  Brianna Bober, 8           14:14.3    7:39  Twinsburg             

   63  Savannah Beule, 7          14:15.1    7:40  Boardman Glenwood     

   64  Molly Sutton, 7            14:15.3    7:40  Mas. Jackson          

   65  Lauren Pavlansky, 8        14:17.7    7:41  Boardman Glenwood     

   66  Amanda Smith, 7            14:17.9    7:41  Louisville            

   67  Kendyl Buckley, 7          14:18.1    7:41  Howland               

   68  Kaylee Gomez, 8            14:20.0    7:42  Olmsted Falls         

   69  Taylor Thomas, 8           14:20.4    7:43  Uniont. Lake          

   70  Diamond Thomas, 8          14:21.6    7:43  Austintown Blue       

   71  Elise Jurkovich, 7         14:22.9    7:44  Nordonia              

   72  Jessica Mowery, 8          14:25.6    7:45  Boardman Center       

   73  Ashley Cornelius, 8        14:26.6    7:46  Boardman Center       

   74  Heather Guiley, 7          14:26.8    7:46  Louisville            

   75  Lauren Meredith, 7         14:27.4    7:46  Canton Ms             

   76  Avery Mcgeary, 8           14:27.4    7:46  Mentor Ridge          

   77  Shayla Lawson, 8           14:28.2    7:47  Kent Stanton          

   78  Anjelica Blair, 8          14:28.9    7:47  Howland               

   79  Selena Pantojia, 8         14:29.1    7:47  Canton Ms             

   80  Megan Krawick, 7           14:30.2    7:48  Austintown Blue       



   81  Allison Janak, 8           14:31.0    7:48  Boardman Glenwood     

   82  Maria McCann, 7            14:32.4    7:49  Mas. Jackson          

   83  Devan Shyjka, 7            14:34.5    7:50  Uniont. Lake          

   84  Sarah Balfour, 7           14:34.7    7:50  Olmsted Falls         

   85  Jaeda Wayt, 7              14:38.1    7:52  Canton Ms             

   86  Jessica Knickerbocker, 8   14:39.0    7:53  Boardman Center       

   87  Meredith Muschweck, 7      14:40.1    7:53  Pine-Richland         

   88  Samantha Rodgers, 8        14:41.1    7:54  Howland               

   89  Irene Kotyk, 7             14:43.7    7:55  Uniont. Lake          

   90  MacKenzie Biskup, 8        14:43.8    7:55  Mentor Ridge          

   91  Lexi Springer, 8           14:49.3    7:58  Louisville            

   92  Gabby Hartzell, 7          14:49.8    7:58  Howland               

   93  Becca Meluch, 8            14:50.1    7:59  Olmsted Falls         

   94  Nicole Kapalko, 7          14:51.5    7:59  Howland               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   95  Britny Dennis, 8           14:53.6    8:00  Mas. Jackson          

   96  Bridget Washington, 8      14:55.6    8:02  Mas. Jackson          

   97  Anna Anderson, 8           14:56.2    8:02  Twinsburg             

   98  Andrea Dixon, 7            14:56.2    8:02  Uniont. Lake          

   99  Meagan Schlabach, 8        14:56.8    8:02  Mas. Jackson          

  100  Accalia Bronson, 8         15:01.5    8:05  Mentor Shore          

  101  Maddie Berkebile, 7        15:04.0    8:06  Louisville            

  102  Abby Clark, 8              15:09.5    8:09  Olmsted Falls         

  103  Megan Whitehead, 8         15:11.2    8:10  Mas. Jackson          

  104  Lauren Croasmun, 8         15:19.2    8:14  Mas. Jackson          

  105  Caitlyn Hadley, 8          15:20.5    8:15  Boardman Center       

  106  Samantha Rhodes, 8         15:21.1    8:15  Uniont. Lake          

  107  Gilian Gunsch, 8           15:26.6    8:18  Mentor Memorial       

  108  Chelsea Wyant, 8           15:29.2    8:20  Canton Ms             

  109  Leah Gregory, 8            15:29.6    8:20  Olmsted Falls         

  110  Nicolette Hoon, 7          15:29.7    8:20  Mentor Ridge          

  111  Isabella Sanzi, 8          15:29.9    8:20  Pine-Richland         

  112  Breanna Grimwood, 7        15:34.6    8:22  Canton Ms             

  113  Mollie Richards, 8         15:35.6    8:23  Austintown Blue       

  114  Brianna Funderburk, 7      15:42.6    8:27  Louisville            

  115  Oni Jones, 7               15:45.1    8:28  Canton Ms             

  116  Lindsey Billett, 7         15:45.1    8:28  Boardman Center       

  117  Caroline Koogle, 8         15:45.2    8:28  Kent Stanton          

  118  Alyssa McKenzie, 7         15:45.6    8:28  Twinsburg             

  119  Courtney Dozier, 7         15:45.7    8:28  Canton Ms             

  120  Kamryn Buckley, 7          15:47.7    8:30  Howland               

  121  Spencer Hayes, 7           15:49.7    8:31  Kent Stanton          

  122  Mandy Morgan, 7            15:50.4    8:31  Nordonia              

  123  Kahdriana Iverson, 8       15:51.2    8:31  Canton Ms             

  124  Annalisa Cordova, 7        15:53.6    8:33  Boardman Center       

  125  Gabrielle Fee, 8           15:54.0    8:33  Nordonia              

  126  Hannah Dickson, 8          15:56.1    8:34  Twinsburg             

  127  Stefani Christy, 7         15:57.9    8:35  Austintown Blue       

  128  Ally Kokitka, 8            15:59.3    8:36  Olmsted Falls         

  129  Anna Kokitka, 7            16:00.2    8:36  Olmsted Falls         

  130  Kendyl Polatag, 8          16:00.6    8:36  Kent Stanton          

  131  Vicky Tritt, 7             16:01.4    8:37  Louisville            

  132  Marisa Gentile, 7          16:03.3    8:38  Canton Ms             

  133  Sarah Skelly, 8            16:04.1    8:38  Canton Ms             

  134  Hanna Moore, 8             16:06.9    8:40  Austintown Blue       

  135  Nadia Paonessa, 7          16:07.9    8:40  Mas. Jackson          

  136  Cassidy Moore, 7           16:08.4    8:41  Twinsburg             

  137  Julia Bleck, 8             16:08.9    8:41  Mentor Shore          

  138  Madison Bond, 8            16:09.0    8:41  Mas. Jackson          

  139  Serene Pierce, 7           16:11.2    8:42  Olmsted Falls         

  140  Lilly Young, 7             16:11.6    8:42  Kent Stanton          



  141  Kaylee Baker, 8            16:14.5    8:44  LaMuth                

  142  Kendra Sherer, 8           16:16.3    8:45  Twinsburg             

  143  Nicole Petrovic, 7         16:17.2    8:45  Mentor Shore          

  144  Jordan Bunker, 8           16:17.8    8:46  Twinsburg             

  145  Lindsey Bradley, 7         16:20.6    8:47  Louisville            

  146  Kayla Welton, 8            16:20.9    8:47  Boardman Glenwood     

  147  Veronica Elliot, 8         16:23.6    8:49  Mentor Ridge          

  148  Natalie Partin, 7          16:23.9    8:49  Olmsted Falls         

  149  Cameron Prusnick, 7        16:25.8    8:50  Kent Stanton          

  150  Haley Lawrence, 7          16:28.0    8:51  Mas. Jackson          

  151  Lexy Evans, 8              16:30.9    8:53  Mentor Shore          

  152  Kate Young, 8              16:34.1    8:54  Kent Stanton          

  153  Isabella DeMalio, 7        16:34.8    8:55  Howland               

  154  Kellie Garrity, 8          16:36.0    8:55  Olmsted Falls         

  155  Eliza Cotton, 8            16:36.8    8:56  Kent Stanton          

  156  Alexis Collins, 7          16:39.6    8:57  Louisville            

  157  Allison Staresinic, 8      16:42.4    8:59  Pine-Richland         

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  158  Kaitlyn Brulia, 7          16:47.0    9:01  Nordonia              

  159  Madeline Hubert, 7         16:48.3    9:02  Boardman Center       

  160  Laine Goff, 8              16:51.1    9:04  Mas. Jackson          

  161  Megan Menmuir, 8           16:51.9    9:04  LaMuth                

  162  Grace Swank, 7             16:53.4    9:05  LaMuth                

  163  Sarah Whitney, 8           16:54.9    9:06  Twinsburg             

  164  Keisha Dalal, 7            16:57.8    9:07  Mentor Ridge          

  165  Gabriela Quintano, 7       17:00.1    9:08  Mas. Jackson          

  166  Anna Moore, 7              17:01.6    9:09  Uniont. Lake          

  167  Emily Andrews, 7           17:04.1    9:11  Olmsted Falls         

  168  Sophia Anufriyenko, 8      17:04.8    9:11  Mentor Memorial       

  169  Destiny Brown, 8           17:05.9    9:12  Canton Ms             

  170  Grace Prorak, 8            17:08.1    9:13  Twinsburg             

  171  Sophie Singer, 7           17:15.7    9:17  Twinsburg             

  172  Jenna Petrovic, 8          17:16.4    9:17  Mentor Shore          

  173  Makenna Hayes, 8           17:17.3    9:18  Twinsburg             

  174  Julianne Konicek, 8        17:19.5    9:19  Nordonia              

  175  Abby Kellgren, 7           17:19.8    9:19  Boardman Center       

  176  Kaylee Patterson, 7        17:23.0    9:21  Uniont. Lake          

  177  Keagan Shock, 7            17:28.7    9:24  Mas. Jackson          

  178  Kaitlyn Ladd, 7            17:31.3    9:25  Austintown Blue       

  179  Natalie Lipnos, 8          17:36.4    9:28  Twinsburg             

  180  Ester Wang, 8              17:42.7    9:31  Kent Stanton          

  181  Alyssa Warren, 7           17:43.9    9:32  Louisville            

  182  Madison Glavic, 8          17:45.3    9:33  Austintown Blue       

  183  Anne Beoglos, 7            17:59.7    9:40  Mas. Jackson          

  184  Lucy West, 7               18:03.4    9:42  Austintown Blue       

  185  Olivia Shields, 7          18:03.8    9:43  Mentor Shore          

  186  Haily Simeral, 7           18:09.5    9:46  Mentor Ridge          

  187  Brianna Specht, 7          18:12.9    9:48  Mas. Jackson          

  188  Willamenia Harmon, 8       18:17.5    9:50  Canton Ms             

  189  Deborah Parker, 7          18:29.7    9:57  Nordonia              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  190  Emilie Perkins, 7          18:35.5   10:00  Canton Ms             

  191  Naomi Wang, 8              18:41.3   10:03  Kent Stanton          

  192  Gurmann Boparai, 8         18:41.4   10:03  Mas. Jackson          

  193  Caitlin Rheaume, 7         18:42.5   10:03  Olmsted Falls         

  194  Hannah Brewer, 7           18:43.1   10:04  Boardman Center       

  195  Jessica Hill, 7            18:43.7   10:04  LaMuth                

  196  Alexa Marinakis, 7         18:45.1   10:05  Canton Ms             

  197  Fantastic Tate, 7          19:17.9   10:23  Boardman Center       



  198  Alina Taylor, 7            19:31.6   10:30  Boardman Center       

  199  Natalie Stuart, 7          19:34.7   10:32  Mentor Shore          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  200  Rebekah Stamp, 7           20:35.7   11:04  Boardman Glenwood     

  201  Cordelia Wheatley, 8       20:48.1   11:11  Kent Stanton          

  202  Meredyth Walls, 7          21:11.8   11:24  Uniont. Lake          

  203  Emma Worsencraft, 7        21:25.0   11:31  Boardman Center       

  204  Jessica Fleischer, 8       21:34.2   11:36  Austintown Blue       

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  205  Heather Eaken, 8           24:39.2   13:15  Kent Stanton          
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